Lease liabilities (Note 14) (157,673) (14,273)
Trade and other payables (Note 16) (82,334) (64,637)
Net exposure 775,071 242,207

2018
Trade and other receivables (Note 10) 307,703 59,750
Cash and cash equivalents (Note 11) 433,372 575,622
Trade and other payables (Note 16) (238,053) (91,400)
Net exposure 503,022 543,972

The Company

2019
Trade and other receivables (Note 10) 2,799 –
Cash and cash equivalents (Note 11) 227,615 –
Trade and other payables (Note 16) (52,230) –
Net exposure 178,184 –

2018
Trade and other receivables (Note 10) 40,032 –
Cash and cash equivalents (Note 11) 15,874 –
Trade and other payables (Note 16) (218,769) –
Net exposure (162,863) –

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the Singapore dollar (“SGD”) and other
exchange rates (against United States dollar), with all other variables held constant, on the Group’s and the Company’s
results net of tax and equity.

114 TREK 2000 International Ltd Annual Report 2019

for the financial year ended 31 December 2019
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
29	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

29.4	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)
2019 2018

The Group US$ US$

SGD -  strengthened 5% (2018: 5%) 38,754 25,151
-  weakened 5% (2018: 5%) (38,754) (25,151)

Others -  strengthened 5% (2018: 5%) 12,110 27,199
-  weakened 5% (2018: 5%) (12,110) (27,199)

The Company

SGD -  strengthened 5% (2018: 5%) 8,909 (8,143)
-  weakened 5% (2018: 5%) (8,909) 8,143

This analysis is based on foreign currency exchange rate variances that the Group and the Company considered to be
reasonably possible at the end of the reporting period. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest
rates, remain constant and does not take into account the associated tax effect.

29.5	 Market price risk
Market price risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market prices.

The Group and the Company are exposed to market price risks arising from the quoted debt investments and the underlying
quoted investments in funds managed by a fund manager and investment in a fund.